



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0025-0144      **Counties:** CHESHIRE  
**Letting Date:** June 10, 2015 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 5/20/2015 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 299 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Extension      **Project(s):** Bike (088)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Schultz Corporation	\$3,776,325.07	100.00%
2	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,047,480.00	107.18%
3	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,145,248.00	109.77%
4	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$4,228,921.40	111.99%
5	Paganelli Construction Corp.	\$4,416,345.84	116.95%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0025-0144      **Counties:** CHESHIRE  
**Letting Date:** June 10, 2015      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** Bike (088)  
**Contract Time:** 299 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Farmington Canal Heritage Trail Extension

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010    0020903	(1.000)	8,800.00000	8,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0020    0020904	(1.000)	34,883.60000	34,883.60	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **							
0030    0100242	1.000	12,036.00000	12,036.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00
OVERHEAD GATEWAY SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
0040    0100243	5.000	6,018.00000	30,090.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	6,500.00000	32,500.00
GRAPHIC TRAIL SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
0050    0101000	(1.000)	6,962.00000	6,962.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0060    0101117	6,175.000	18.20000	112,385.00	2.00000	12,350.00	23.00000	142,025.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0070    0101128	(1.000)	44,318.44000	44,318.44	75,000.00000	75,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							
0080    0101133	450.000	198.83000	89,473.50	110.00000	49,500.00	120.00000	54,000.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **							
0090    0101181	(1.000)	590.00000	590.00	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0100	0201001 (1.000)	369,000.00000	369,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0110	0202000 1,200.000	20.41000	24,492.00	34.00000	40,800.00	26.50000	31,800.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0120	0202315 9,263.000	1.18000	10,930.34	40.00000	370,520.00	57.00000	527,991.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton				
0130	0202452 1.000	1,793.60000	1,793.60	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
0140	0202529 180.000	3.54000	637.20	3.00000	540.00	2.00000	360.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0150	0206000 1,000.000	19.01000	19,010.00	40.00000	40,000.00	37.00000	37,000.00
	DITCH EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0160	0209001 19,500.000	3.82000	74,490.00	2.50000	48,750.00	1.50000	29,250.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.				
0170	0210100 400.000	27.81000	11,124.00	25.00000	10,000.00	22.00000	8,800.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.				
0180	0210301 200.000	6.14000	1,228.00	2.00000	400.00	8.50000	1,700.00
	OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.				
0190	0210820 3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.				
0200	0212000 35.000	73.16000	2,560.60	100.00000	3,500.00	80.00000	2,800.00
	SUBBASE		c.y.				
0210	0213100 5.000	107.38000	536.90	100.00000	500.00	55.00000	275.00
	GRANULAR FILL		c.y.				
0220	0219001 16,000.000	3.85000	61,600.00	3.00000	48,000.00	3.00000	48,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0230	0304002	5,300.000	33.68000	178,504.00	55.00000	291,500.00	44.00000	233,200.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0240	0406171	120.000	188.80000	22,656.00	130.00000	15,600.00	130.00000	15,600.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0250	0406172	1,500.000	143.96000	215,940.00	110.00000	165,000.00	100.00000	150,000.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0260	0406173	1,250.000	145.14000	181,425.00	115.00000	143,750.00	102.00000	127,500.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0270	0406236	1,800.000	9.44000	16,992.00	6.00000	10,800.00	8.50000	15,300.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0280	0406285	400.000	7.08000	2,832.00	20.00000	8,000.00	12.00000	4,800.00
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0290	0406999	2,800.000	1.00000	2,800.00	1.00000	2,800.00	1.00000	2,800.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0300	0503905	(1.000)	52,618.56000	52,618.56	50,000.00000	50,000.00	62,000.00000	62,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0310	0601201	1.000	2,419.00000	2,419.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0320	0602030	55.000	13.72000	754.60	5.00000	275.00	30.00000	1,650.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0330	0602910	32.000	51.63000	1,652.16	50.00000	1,600.00	65.00000	2,080.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0340	0603222	4.000	1,032.50000	4,130.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0350	0603563 (1.000)	23,552.80000	23,552.80	30,000.00000	30,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0360	0603564 (1.000)	40,792.60000	40,792.60	70,000.00000	70,000.00	96,000.00000	96,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0370	0603714 (1.000)	92,683.10000	92,683.10	90,000.00000	90,000.00	221,000.00000	221,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
0380	0603801 120.000	789.87000	94,784.40	1,420.00000	170,400.00	1,500.00000	180,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL cwt.						
0390	0703012 10.000	140.42000	1,404.20	200.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	750.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP c.y.						
0400	0703013 1,000.000	56.49000	56,490.00	49.00000	49,000.00	60.00000	60,000.00
	SPECIAL RIPRAP c.y.						
0410	0707009 820.000	289.10000	237,062.00	95.00000	77,900.00	95.00000	77,900.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **						
0420	0751711 840.000	24.19000	20,319.60	30.00000	25,200.00	21.00000	17,640.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN l.f.						
0430	0755014 10.000	29.50000	295.00	20.00000	200.00	27.00000	270.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) s.y.						
0440	0811001 45.000	69.07000	3,108.15	100.00000	4,500.00	30.00000	1,350.00
	CONCRETE CURBING l.f.						
0450	0815001 90.000	5.90000	531.00	10.00000	900.00	5.00000	450.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0580	0921024	830.000	47.06000	39,059.80	25.00000	20,750.00	25.00000	20,750.00
	CONCRETE PAVERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0590	0921039	6.000	1,345.20000	8,071.20	200.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	0939001	40.000	106.20000	4,248.00	150.00000	6,000.00	155.00000	6,200.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0610	0942001	8.000	1,180.57000	9,444.56	800.00000	6,400.00	830.00000	6,640.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0620	0943001	4,400.000	5.90000	25,960.00	1.00000	4,400.00	1.00000	4,400.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0630	0944000	12,500.000	11.48000	143,500.00	8.50000	106,250.00	9.50000	118,750.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0640	0949000	2,420.000	9.42000	22,796.40	7.00000	16,940.00	3.50000	8,470.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0650	0949012	190.000	17.22000	3,271.80	14.00000	2,660.00	15.00000	2,850.00
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0660	0949023	105.000	48.91000	5,135.55	33.00000	3,465.00	29.00000	3,045.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0670	0949031	40.000	21.75000	870.00	16.00000	640.00	16.00000	640.00
	PHLOX PANICULATA "MARY LOUISE" MARY LOUISE SUMMER PHLOX 1 QT. CONT.	ea.						
0680	0949059	60.000	48.91000	2,934.60	35.00000	2,100.00	25.00000	1,500.00
	ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0690	0949111	900.000	5.90000	5,310.00	9.00000	8,100.00	5.00000	4,500.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0700 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	125.000 ea.	81.51000	10,188.75	40.00000	5,000.00	29.00000	3,625.00
0710 0949149 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	65.000 ea.	39.86000	2,590.90	30.00000	1,950.00	29.00000	1,885.00
0720 0949150 QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	60.000 ea.	38.04000	2,282.40	30.00000	1,800.00	29.00000	1,740.00
0730 0949153 THUJA PLICATA, WESTERN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	28.000 ea.	282.57000	7,911.96	300.00000	8,400.00	300.00000	8,400.00
0740 0949209 ABIES BALSAMEA, BALSAM FIR, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	25.000 ea.	38.04000	951.00	40.00000	1,000.00	62.00000	1,550.00
0750 0949367 PRUNUS SARGENTI COLUMNARIS 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	507.18000	2,535.90	500.00000	2,500.00	410.00000	2,050.00
0760 0949402 RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	163.03000	2,445.45	90.00000	1,350.00	230.00000	3,450.00
0770 0949415 ANDROPOGON SPECIES BROOMSEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	90.000 ea.	16.13000	1,451.70	15.00000	1,350.00	16.00000	1,440.00
0780 0949432 ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	7,750.000 l.f.	2.64000	20,460.00	2.00000	15,500.00	4.00000	31,000.00
0790 0949497 MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	70.000 ea.	51.63000	3,614.10	50.00000	3,500.00	200.00000	14,000.00
0800 0949522 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	110.000 ea.	57.06000	6,276.60	45.00000	4,950.00	30.00000	3,300.00





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0810	0949606	7,750.000	9.32000	72,230.00	4.20000	32,550.00	4.00000	31,000.00
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0820	0949627	39.000	108.69000	4,238.91	50.00000	1,950.00	230.00000	8,970.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0830	0949657	9.000	271.71000	2,445.39	250.00000	2,250.00	290.00000	2,610.00
	PSEUDOTSUGA TAXIFOLIA COMMON DOUGLASFIR 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949718	7.000	166.65000	1,166.55	200.00000	1,400.00	290.00000	2,030.00
	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949735	3.000	706.42000	2,119.26	600.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0860	0949828	120.000	38.04000	4,564.80	35.00000	4,200.00	35.00000	4,200.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0870	0949835	2.000	398.50000	797.00	350.00000	700.00	65.00000	130.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0880	0949896	90.000	38.04000	3,423.60	35.00000	3,150.00	290.00000	26,100.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949912	24.000	253.59000	6,086.16	150.00000	3,600.00	290.00000	6,960.00
	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949977	1.000	398.50000	398.50	400.00000	400.00	290.00000	290.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0950019	12,500.000	0.86000	10,750.00	1.00000	12,500.00	1.50000	18,750.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0920	0950029	2,500.000	1.45000	3,625.00	1.50000	3,750.00	1.50000	3,750.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0930 0950033	800.000	5.92000	4,736.00	10.00000	8,000.00	4.00000	3,200.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.						
0940 0952051	9,400.000	5.62000	52,828.00	5.00000	47,000.00	3.00000	28,200.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0950 0969062	16.000	2,360.00000	37,760.00	2,400.00000	38,400.00	2,500.00000	40,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0960 0970006	7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0970 0970007	320.000	68.44000	21,900.80	50.00000	16,000.00	52.00000	16,640.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0980 0971001	(1.000)	69,827.68000	69,827.68	225,000.00000	225,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0990 0975004	(1.000)	78,605.00000	78,605.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1000 0976002	920.000	1.18000	1,085.60	1.00000	920.00	1.00000	920.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1010 0977001	15.000	29.50000	442.50	20.00000	300.00	10.00000	150.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1020 0978002	72.000	59.00000	4,248.00	85.00000	6,120.00	89.00000	6,408.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1030 0980001	(1.000)	47,200.00000	47,200.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1040 0981100	72.000	59.00000	4,248.00	40.00000	2,880.00	47.00000	3,384.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1050	0992089	6.000	2,419.00000	14,514.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	PICNIC TABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	0992090	5.000	4,623.24000	23,116.20	2,200.00000	11,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1070	0992094	2.000	67,714.30000	135,428.60	60,000.00000	120,000.00	59,000.00000	118,000.00
	SELF-CONTAINED RECYCLING COMPOSTING UNIT (TOILET) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1080	0992095	3.000	1,226.02000	3,678.06	600.00000	1,800.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00
	DOG WASTE STATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	0992103	3.000	2,827.28000	8,481.84	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00
	TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1100	1130000	30.000	15.93000	477.90	50.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1110	1208928	160.000	69.62000	11,139.20	65.00000	10,400.00	67.00000	10,720.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1120	1210102	300.000	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1130	1210105	650.000	3.84000	2,496.00	3.50000	2,275.00	3.50000	2,275.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1140	1220003	3.000	802.40000	2,407.20	500.00000	1,500.00	265.00000	795.00
	PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1150	1220013	310.000	29.50000	9,145.00	20.00000	6,200.00	14.00000	4,340.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1160	1806200 240.000	18.29000	4,389.60	20.00000	4,800.00	90.00000	21,600.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE							
BB	1						
1170	1806200-02 240.000						
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE							
BB	2						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,776,325.07		\$4,047,480.00		\$4,145,248.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,776,325.07</b>		<b>\$4,047,480.00</b>		<b>\$4,145,248.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0020903 (1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00		
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0020904 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00		
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0100242 1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,900.00000	15,900.00		
OVERHEAD GATEWAY SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
0040	0100243 5.000	5,100.00000	25,500.00	6,600.00000	33,000.00		
GRAPHIC TRAIL SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0050	0101000	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	79,950.00000	79,950.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0101117	6,175.000	4.00000	24,700.00	5.00000	30,875.00		
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0070	0101128	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0101133	450.000	150.00000	67,500.00	105.00000	47,250.00		
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0090	0101181	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
	EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	0201001	(1.000)	280,000.00000	280,000.00	472,000.00000	472,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0110	0202000	1,200.000	18.00000	21,600.00	25.00000	30,000.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0120	0202315	9,263.000	46.00000	426,098.00	54.00000	500,202.00		
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0130	0202452	1.000	500.00000	500.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	0202529	180.000	8.00000	1,440.00	8.00000	1,440.00		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150	0206000	1,000.000	23.00000	23,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00		
	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0160	0209001	19,500.000	1.00000	19,500.00	3.00000	58,500.00		
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0170	0210100	400.000	12.00000	4,800.00	18.60000	7,440.00		
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0180	0210301	200.000	6.00000	1,200.00	40.00000	8,000.00		
	OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0190	0210820	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00		
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0200	0212000	35.000	50.00000	1,750.00	100.00000	3,500.00		
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0210	0213100	5.000	70.00000	350.00	100.00000	500.00		
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0220	0219001	16,000.000	6.00000	96,000.00	7.00000	112,000.00		
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0230	0304002	5,300.000	44.00000	233,200.00	55.20000	292,560.00		
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0240	0406171	120.000	150.00000	18,000.00	168.00000	20,160.00		
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0250	0406172	1,500.000	102.00000	153,000.00	128.00000	192,000.00		
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0260	0406173	1,250.000	110.00000	137,500.00	129.00000	161,250.00		
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0270	0406236	1,800.000	6.00000	10,800.00	1.00000	1,800.00		
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0280	0406285	400.000	14.00000	5,600.00	31.60000	12,640.00		
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0290	0406999	2,800.000	1.00000	2,800.00	1.00000	2,800.00		
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0300	0503905	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	60,900.00000	60,900.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0310	0601201	1.000	850.00000	850.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0320	0602030	55.000	3.00000	165.00	59.00000	3,245.00		
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0330	0602910	32.000	85.00000	2,720.00	147.00000	4,704.00		
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0340	0603222	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00		
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0350	0603563	(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0360	0603564	(1.000)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	112,000.00000	112,000.00		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0370	0603714	(1.000)	82,000.00000	82,000.00	229,000.00000	229,000.00		
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0380	0603801	120.000	800.00000	96,000.00	1,490.00000	178,800.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.						
0390	0703012	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	144.00000	1,440.00		
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0400	0703013	1,000.000	68.00000	68,000.00	64.00000	64,000.00		
	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0410	0707009	820.000	100.00000	82,000.00	115.00000	94,300.00		
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0420	0751711	840.000	43.00000	36,120.00	23.50000	19,740.00		
6" UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0430	0755014	10.000	10.00000	100.00	2.50000	25.00		
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0440	0811001	45.000	50.00000	2,250.00	80.00000	3,600.00		
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						
0450	0815001	90.000	11.00000	990.00	5.50000	495.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0460	0815200	650.000	10.00000	6,500.00	5.50000	3,575.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING		l.f.						
0470	0901005	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,530.00000	9,180.00		
BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0480	0906204	8,200.000	24.00000	196,800.00	22.00000	180,400.00		
THREE RAIL WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0490	0909501	1,000.000	41.00000	41,000.00	38.50000	38,500.00		
TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0500	0912602	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00	105.00000	2,625.00		
RESET METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0510	0913023	550.000	25.00000	13,750.00	27.85000	15,317.50		
6' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.						
0520	0913099	2,300.000	35.00000	80,500.00	32.00000	73,600.00		
CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0530	0913750	360.000	62.00000	22,320.00	31.50000	11,340.00		
	MODIFY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	0913952	420.000	10.00000	4,200.00	6.60000	2,772.00		
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	0913956	250.000	150.00000	37,500.00	125.00000	31,250.00		
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0560	0913960	660.000	260.00000	171,600.00	240.00000	158,400.00		
	PROTECTIVE FENCE - CHAIN LINK (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0570	0921022	23,500.000	3.00000	70,500.00	1.75000	41,125.00		
	STONEDUST PATHWAY ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0580	0921024	830.000	30.00000	24,900.00	48.50000	40,255.00		
	CONCRETE PAVERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0590	0921039	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	2,050.00000	12,300.00		
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	0939001	40.000	10.00000	400.00	200.00000	8,000.00		
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0610	0942001	8.000	100.00000	800.00	950.00000	7,600.00		
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0620	0943001	4,400.000	10.00000	44,000.00	0.01000	44.00		
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0630	0944000	12,500.000	6.00000	75,000.00	4.49000	56,125.00		
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0640	0949000	2,420.000	8.62000	20,860.40	5.78000	13,987.60		
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0650	0949012	190.000	10.00000	1,900.00	12.60000	2,394.00		
HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.		ea.						
0660	0949023	105.000	71.00000	7,455.00	38.95000	4,089.75		
CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0670	0949031	40.000	8.50000	340.00	15.75000	630.00		
PHLOX PANICULATA "MARY LOUISE" MARY LOUISE SUMMER PHLOX 1 QT. CONT.		ea.						
0680	0949059	60.000	71.00000	4,260.00	15.75000	945.00		
ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 2'- 3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0690	0949111	900.000	18.00000	16,200.00	6.60000	5,940.00		
PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0700	0949113	125.000	62.00000	7,750.00	41.10000	5,137.50		
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0710	0949149	65.000	41.00000	2,665.00	25.45000	1,654.25		
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER		ea.						
0720	0949150	60.000	41.00000	2,460.00	29.30000	1,758.00		
QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER		ea.						
0730	0949153	28.000	308.00000	8,624.00	156.45000	4,380.60		
THUJA PLICATA, WESTERN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0740	0949209	25.000	55.00000	1,375.00	240.45000	6,011.25		
ABIES BALSAMEA, BALSAM FIR, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0750	0949367	5.000	440.00000	2,200.00	282.45000	1,412.25		
PRUNUS SARGENTI COLUMNARIS 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0760	0949402	15.000	132.00000	1,980.00	83.00000	1,245.00		
	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949415	90.000	15.95000	1,435.50	16.30000	1,467.00		
	ANDROPOGON SPECIES BROOMSEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0780	0949432	7,750.000	1.10000	8,525.00	7.25000	56,187.50		
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0790	0949497	70.000	68.00000	4,760.00	62.90000	4,403.00		
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0800	0949522	110.000	62.00000	6,820.00	46.83000	5,151.30		
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0949606	7,750.000	3.00000	23,250.00	6.93000	53,707.50		
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0820	0949627	39.000	110.00000	4,290.00	30.66000	1,195.74		
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0830	0949657	9.000	250.00000	2,250.00	258.00000	2,322.00		
	PSEUDOTSUGA TAXIFOLIA COMMON DOUGLASFIR 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949718	7.000	175.00000	1,225.00	249.40000	1,745.80		
	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949735	3.000	700.00000	2,100.00	419.00000	1,257.00		
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0860	0949828	120.000	70.00000	8,400.00	24.25000	2,910.00		
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0870	0949835	2.000	335.00000	670.00	314.00000	628.00		
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0880	0949896	90.000	110.00000	9,900.00	51.67000	4,650.30		
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949912	24.000	265.00000	6,360.00	188.00000	4,512.00		
	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949977	1.000	352.00000	352.00	330.00000	330.00		
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0950019	12,500.000	1.00000	12,500.00	2.80000	35,000.00		
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0920	0950029	2,500.000	1.12000	2,800.00	2.50000	6,250.00		
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - NEW ENGLAND MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0930	0950033	800.000	2.00000	1,600.00	2.83000	2,264.00		
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.						
0940	0952051	9,400.000	3.00000	28,200.00	2.24000	21,056.00		
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0950	0969062	16.000	6,000.00000	96,000.00	5,320.00000	85,120.00		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0960	0970006	7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0970	0970007	320.000	50.00000	16,000.00	52.80000	16,896.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0980	0971001	(1.000)	245,000.00000	245,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0990	0975004	(1.000)	268,500.00000	268,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
1000	0976002	920.000	0.20000	184.00	0.75000	690.00		
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
1010	0977001	15.000	25.00000	375.00	22.00000	330.00		
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1020	0978002	72.000	35.00000	2,520.00	87.00000	6,264.00		
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
1030	0980001	(1.000)	88,500.00000	88,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1040	0981100	72.000	30.00000	2,160.00	42.00000	3,024.00		
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1050	0992089	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,620.00000	9,720.00		
PICNIC TABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1060	0992090	5.000	1,610.00000	8,050.00	4,413.00000	22,065.00		
BENCH ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1070	0992094	2.000	60,000.00000	120,000.00	59,640.00000	119,280.00		
SELF-CONTAINED RECYCLING COMPOSTING UNIT (TOILET) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1080	0992095	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00		
DOG WASTE STATION ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1090	0992103	3.000	2,100.00000	6,300.00	3,900.00000	11,700.00		
TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1100	1130000	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	21.00000	630.00		
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1110	1208928	160.000	55.00000	8,800.00	73.00000	11,680.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1120	1210102	300.000	0.85000	255.00	1.00000	300.00		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1130	1210105	650.000	3.25000	2,112.50	3.40000	2,210.00		
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1140	1220003	3.000	300.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00		
	PUBLIC INFORMATION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1150	1220013	310.000	23.00000	7,130.00	9.00000	2,790.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1160	1806200	240.000	65.00000	15,600.00	10.00000	2,400.00		
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							
1170	1806200-02	240.000						
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	2							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,228,921.40		\$4,416,345.84			

**Contract Totals****\$4,228,921.40****\$4,416,345.84****( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**